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1 01:30PM HAPPY 4TH BRITHDAY MAC ZIMMERMAN/FINANCIAL 
SERVICES Benchmark 50 Hcp  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(3) 60.5 Wayne O'Connell R5301.   Beauzel 
(7) (BAY G) Beautiful Crown (USA) - Zelady (Zeditave) Sandra Mccormack (Armidale) (52-6-8-5 $72,195)

W J & S U McCormack ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Grey, White Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap, White Pom Pom

Career:52-6-8-5 $72,195 Firm: 8-1-3-0 Good: 29-5-4-3 Soft: 12-0-1-2 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 8-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-3-2

14-14 GUNN 1400 Good 10/10/2015 BM50 (Race 7)  54 Ms Melinda 
Graham

(4) 58 (56.5) R44 $15,000  $10

Buck Rogers 59.5 1, 12.40 LEN, 1-23.31 00.00 In Running:  /12/14
13-14 ARMD 1100 Good 11/12/2015 CG&E BM55 (Race 8)  54 Scott Thurlow (13) 54  R41 $15,000  $26
Boolaroo 60.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-04.98 00.00 In Running:  /14/14
8-9 INVL 1200 Soft 26/12/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54 Kazu Nakata (8) 54 (51) R40 $6,000 $225 $10
Carry Me Gee Gee 60.5 1, 14 LEN, 1-15.42 00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 WDAH 1350 Firm 1/01/2016 BM45 (Race 4)  54 Luke 

Cumberland
(3) 57.5  R38 $6,000 $1,000 $5

Roulette Belle 55.5 1, Emperor's Folly 55.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-21.59 00.00 In Running:  //
6-8 DWTR 1400 Heavy 16/01/2016 DWTR CUP (Race 5)  54 Ms Rachael 

Murray
(7) 54  R38 $11,200 $225 $16

Border Flight 54 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-29.59 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 60.5 Ms Hannah English (a2) 
R53

02.   General Kingsman (BLKS)

(6) (CHESTNUT G) King of Happiness (USA) - Dellwood Diva (General Nediym) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (26-3-4-2 $32,975)

C J Morris &  Mrs J Edington ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500
Green, Gold Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap

Career:26-3-4-2 $32,975 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 20-2-2-2 Soft: 3-1-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0

1-10 KCOY 1500 Soft 29/08/2014 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Beau Appo (7) 56.5 (55) R56 $10,000 $6,500 $5 $4.60 $4.60
Lucks In 56.5 2, Burnout, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-35.10 38.92 In Running:  8/8/7
S. Comments:Restrained off heels near the 800m. Forced wider near the 100m, shifted out and bumped over the concluding stages.
5-10 IPSW 1690 Good 5/09/2014 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Beau Appo (9) 59 (57.5) R60 $10,000  $10 $12
Red Cent 56 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-42.87 36.04 In Running:  10/9/9
S. Comments:Tightened at start.
6-10 IPSW 1695 Good 17/09/2014 CL3 (Race 5)  SC +2.5kg  54 Beau Appo (4) 54 (51) R59 $17,000  $17 $17
Storm Pelotari (ARG) 56 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-44.04 35.80 In Running:  8/9/9
5-9 KCOY 1500 Good 5/10/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 5)  54 Beau Appo (8) 57 (55.5) R58 $12,000  $2.70 $3.80 $3.80F
Sandy View 54.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-30.72 36.21 In Running:  /8/7
11-12 BELL 1200 Firm 2/01/2016 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ms Hannah 

English
(8) 55 (53) R53 $7,000  $13

Smooth Talker 60.5 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-08.98 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Blundered badly at the start and lost considerable ground.

(7) 59.5  R5103.   Thundering Heart 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Show a Heart - Thunderunder (Thunder Gulch (USA)) John McLachlan (Inverell) (23-1-4-1 $24,450)

R T Gordon
Red, White Stars And Sleeves

Career:23-1-4-1 $24,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-1-2-1 Soft: 5-0-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0

8-9 CSNO 1200 Good 24/10/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Jesse Graham (2) 58 (55) R47 $6,000 $225 $6
Cameo Rush 54.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-12.45 37.00 In Running:  //
7-9 GRAF 1200 Soft 4/11/2015 BM50 (Race 6)  55 Ms Mollie 

Partridge
(4) 59 (57) R46 $15,000 $275 $26

Not Wanted 57 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-10.35 34.81 In Running:  /9/9
6-10 GCST 1400 Good 21/11/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Ms Vanessa 

Johnston
(8) 54  R52 $16,000  $31 $41

Martinelli 56.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-22.85 35.70 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-10 GCST 1400 Good 5/12/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 8)  54 Jasen Watkins (5) 54  R51 $16,000  $19 $26
Carton (NZ) 58.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-23.52 35.12 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Stood flatfooted as the start was effected and lost ground.  Held up rounding the home turn and then leaving the 200m was momentarily 
disappointed for a run to the inside of MYBOYCELLITO.
8-11 COFF 1415 Good 15/12/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Jasen Watkins (2) 54  R44 $15,000 $275 $9
Pride of Rawbelle 56 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-26.10 36.80 In Running:  /11/8

21/01/2016 Page 2 of 22

(10) 59 Ms Melody O'Brien R5004.   All in Time (BLKS)
(9) (BAY G) Clang - Barhill (Croatian Hill) Matthew Park (Oakey) (52-5-8-4 $53,300)

M Park
White, Red Maltese Cross, Blue Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:52-5-8-4 $53,300 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 44-3-8-4 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1

9-10 TWBA 2150 Good 7/10/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 5)  SC +0.5 KGkg  54 Ms Tiffani 
Brooker

(3) 54 (52) R54 $14,000  $21 $21

Western Heir 59 1, 7.80 LEN, 2-14.14 37.69 In Running:  /10/10
3-5 TWBA 1850 Good 3/11/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 4)  54 B Derbyshire (4) 54 (51) R53 $7,500 $750 $5
Western Heir 58 1, Cebile, 54, 2, 2.8 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-54.79 37.14 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
2-10 DALB 1788 Good 28/11/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Gary Geran (1) 57.5  R51 $9,000 $1,350 $6
Ring True 56 1, Zapata Falls (NZ) 57 2, 1.30 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 1-50.57 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
6-7 NNGO 1600 Good 5/12/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  SC +3.5kg  55 Gary Geran (7) 58  R51 $7,000  $3.40
Count Romano 58 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-35.05 00.00 In Running:  //
2-6 ESK 1750 Good 19/12/2015 0-60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Adam Best (6) 55.5  R50 $7,000 $1,400 $7.50
Miss Del Toro 58 1, Tic Top Tickets 59 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-47.95 00.00 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:After passing the winning post on the first occasion was forced wide by another runner

(6) 58.5 Shannon Apthorpe R4905.   Spursyn (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Jet Spur - Hialeah Star (Luskin Star) Phillip Cox (Toowoomba) (18-2-0-3 $18,500)

P M & Mrs I E Cox, W F & Mrs M A Lyons, A J & Mrs C R Hart & J B Alexandre
Gold, Green Spots, Armbands And Cap

Career:18-2-0-3 $18,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-1-0-3 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1

1-9 GATT 1400 Good 3/07/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +3kg  54 Ms Sarah 
Eilbeck

(4) 55 (53) R50 $12,000 $7,800 $10 $6.50

Casa Ciello 54 2, O'torio, 58, 3, 2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-24.30 36.55 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in under pressure over the concluding stages.
11-12 GCST 1400 Good 18/07/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(12) 54 (52) R54 $16,000  $13 $13

Basic Strategy 56.5 1, 11 LEN, 1-22.56 35.03 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-8 GCST 1400 Good 1/08/2015 CG&E CL2 (Race 4)  SC 2kg  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(6) 54 (52) R54 $16,000  $26 $31

Boy Scout 59 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-25.46 36.03 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin
13-14 WARW 1100 Good 11/12/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(3) 55  R51 $12,000  $31 $31

Chinabob 53.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-03.95 35.65 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and was then tightened for room shortly after the start and lost ground.  Momentarily steadied from heels rounding the home 
turn.
5-10 WARW 1350 Good 26/12/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(1) 54  R50 $12,000  $41 $41

Ollie Runs Riot 53 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-20.52 36.10 In Running:  /5/6

(8) 58.5 Shaun Bayliss R4906.   Toucan Ukelele 
(8) (BROWN G) Za-Im (GB) - Rhiannon's Spirit (Celtic Swing (GB)) Sheree Mcewan (Goondiwindi) (84-10-8-7 $110,770)

P J Wood, B D Bellamy & D J Mcewan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Cerise, White Maltese Cross And Cap

Career:84-10-8-7 $110,770 Firm: 5-0-0-0 Good: 42-4-3-2 Soft: 20-4-2-5 Heavy: 16-2-2-0 First-up: 6-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-0-0

8-8 CFTN 1580 Firm 24/10/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Shaun Bayliss (8) 55  R54 $10,000  $13
Hot Testa 57 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-35.30 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped out at the start and then raced wide for the majority of the event.
12-12 MREE 1600 Good 30/10/2015 BM60 (Race 8)  54 Les Tilley (11) 54  R42 $15,000  $31
Missing in Action (NZ) 55 1, 11 LEN, 1-35.50 00.00 In Running:  /3/4
5-5 TWBA 1850 Good 3/11/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 4)  54 Brendon 

Newport
(3) 54 (52) R53 $7,500  $7

Western Heir 58 1, 29.10 LEN, 1-54.79 37.14 In Running:  /1/5
5-5 ST G 1600 Good 14/11/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Lyall Appo (3) 56  R50 $10,600  $9
Billy Goat 6 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-36.46 00.00 In Running:  5/2/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground. Rider elected to stride forward from the 1300m to obtain a position outside the leader near the 1100m.
4-6 GOON 1400 Good 5/12/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Shaun Bayliss (1) 55  R50 $7,000 $350 $9
Sun Will Shine 6 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-22.32 00.00 In Running:  //

(9) 58 Bradley Appo R4807.   Black Salt 
(5) (BAY G) Power of Destiny - Fill My Dream (Filante (NZ)) Ronald Morris (Texas) (18-1-0-3 $14,100)

Mrs J Morris
Blue, Cream Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:18-1-0-3 $14,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-0-2 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1

3-8 SCST 1400 Good 23/10/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Robbie Fradd (3) 54  R46 $16,000 $1,600 $41 $51
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Atarartzi 57.5 1, Qabla, 55.5, 2, 3.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-25.57 35.72 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-11 GCST 1400 Good 7/11/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ms Rhiannon 

Payne
(10) 54 (52) R47 $16,000  $31 $31

Scotty Be Gotti 59 1, 6 LEN, 1-24.12 00.00 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Questioned re riding - App stated instructed to ride out of barriers as had previously been slow to begin. Again slow to begin today and obliged 
to settle at rear of field. Passing 800m commenced to race ungenerously and hung out and when being steadied lost ground. Then taken wider rounding home 
turnand once balanced upon straightening finished the race off well. Stewards advised App she had erred in failing to improve into the race leaving the 800 on 
the back of other runners which had commenced to improve their position.
6-8 SCST 1600 Good 20/11/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Travis Wolfgram (7) 54  R46 $16,000  $31 $31
Syamantaka Mani 59 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-37.37 36.00 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Stood flatfooted at the start and lost ground
3-8 SCST 1600 Soft 11/12/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Anthony Allen (8) 54  R46 $12,000 $1,200 $17 $17
Military Lady (NZ) 57 1, Finnero, 59, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-37.79 37.14 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-13 LISM 1516 Good 21/12/2015 CL2-SW (Race 7)   Matthew 

McGillivray
(8) 57  R38 $15,000 $675 $13

Anne Bonny 54 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-30.02 36.26 In Running:  /6/6

(2) 57 Ms Jodi Worley (a0) R4608.   Real Tricky (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) All Bar One - Majestic Slipper (Catbird) Rod Hilton (Texas) (22-1-1-3 $17,075)

R Hilton & R Hilton
Tangerine, White Stars, Blue Cap

Career:22-1-1-3 $17,075 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-1-0-3 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0

6-10 BDST 1400 Good 27/11/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 0.5kg  54 Matthew Paget (10) 54  R48 $12,000  $31 $31
Yaba Dabl Doya 57 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-23.35 36.50 In Running:  /9/10
6-10 GCST 1400 Good 5/12/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 8)  54 Matthew Paget (4) 54  R47 $16,000  $31 $71 $71
Carton (NZ) 58.5 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-23.52 35.12 In Running:  /7/6
5-8 MREE 1600 Good 19/12/2015 CL1-SW (Race 5)   Ms Mikayla Weir (3) 59 (56) R38 $8,000 $225 $6
Blu Boy Jag 59 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-36.91 37.20 In Running:  /3/3
2-8 INVL 1600 Soft 26/12/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Bradley Appo (8) 54  R38 $6,000 $1,000 $9
Mr Haar 56 1, Achanizo 59 3, 4.30 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-37.07 00.00 In Running:  //
4-11 GL I 1400 Good 9/01/2016 CL2-SW (Race 5)   Bradley Appo (9) 57  R38 $8,000 $300 $21
Our Minaan 55 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-24.19 00.00 In Running:  /7/10

(5) 56.5 Ms Hannah Phillips (a2) 
R45

09.   Nautical Lad 

(4) (BAY G) Henrythenavigator (USA) - Summer Flight (IRE) (Danehill (USA)) Stephen Neylon (Oakey) (26-1-0-0 $8,400)

S M Neylon, Mrs L M Coleman, B M Coleman & Ms L M Coleman
Red, Black Shamrock, Checked Sleeves, Shamrocks on Cap

Career:26-1-0-0 $8,400 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 18-1-0-0 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0

9-12 TWBA 1300 Good 21/11/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(1) 54 (51) R48 $14,000  $21 $61 $41

Kayenta 55 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-19.51 36.31 In Running:  /8/8
4-12 WARW 1350 Good 11/12/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(12) 55 (52) R48 $12,000 $600 $41 $31

Cocktail Thong 54 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-21.70 36.13 In Running:  /12/10
7-11 CHIN 1400 Good 19/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 7)  55 Ms Leeanne 

McCoy
(2) 55.5  R48 $7,000  $7

Strength 59 1, 8 LEN, 1-22.88 00.00 In Running:  //
9-14 GATT 1400 Good 3/01/2016 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(4) 54 (52) R47 $14,000  $61 $61

Lakota Sioux 54.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-25.00 36.03 In Running:  /12/10
10-11 TWBA 1625 Good 9/01/2016 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(2) 54 (51) R46 $14,000  $61 $91 $91

Rock On Ivy (NZ) 54 1, 8 LEN, 1-39.45 37.68 In Running:  /9/11

(1) 55 Ms Billie-Rose Derbyshire 
(a0) R45

10.   Shuttle Miss (BLKS)

(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Dusty Moon - Aunty Tobys (Breakfast Creek) Brenton Andrew (Gatton) (9-1-1-0 $12,350)

Mrs E J Falconer ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,800
White, Green Diagonal Stripes, White Cap

Career:9-1-1-0 $12,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

9-12 GCST 1200 Good 29/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Matthew Palmer (9) 55  $20,000  $51 $101
Mr Optimistic 55 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-11.47 34.65 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Initially slow to begin and was hampered for a short distance by TRAINER’S POCKET, which shifted out.
5-10 TWBA 1000 Good 21/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(8) 55 (52) $14,000  $21 $21

Kim Noir 55 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-00.13 35.41 In Running:  /8/7
1-12 NNGO 1200 Good 5/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  55 B Derbyshire (8) 55  $7,000 $4,550 ($3,500),  $8
Mollara 55 2, Platinum Gray, 57.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-10.30 00.00 In Running:  //
7-8 GCST 1400 Good 19/12/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(4) 54 (51) R47 $12,000  $17 $19 $19

Rockleigh (NZ) 58 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-24.91 34.94 In Running:  /4/4
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S. Comments:Approaching the 1200m inconvenienced. Bumped on a number of occasions passing the 200m.
12-12 TWBA 1300 Good 9/01/2016 CL1 (Race 2)  SC + 3kg  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(8) 54 (51) R46 $14,000  $21 $26

Mutual Benefit 54.5 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-19.42 36.81 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
5/12/2015 GCST CG&E CL1 (Race 8) 1,400M

5 - 10 (5) 54 1.6LEN Thundering Heart
6 - 10 (4) 54 1.8LEN Real Tricky

3/11/2015 TWBA BM 70 HCP (Race 4) 1,850M
3 - 5 (4) 54 5.1LEN All in Time
5 - 5 (3) 54 29.1LEN Toucan Ukelele
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2 02:10PM COMBINED HOTELIERS Maiden Plate  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(10) 58.5 Bradley Appo 01.   Our Boy Monty 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Kristel Pistol - Bandspeed (Spectrum (IRE)) Rod Hilton (Texas) (5-0-0-0 $1,300)

Mrs N Hilton & R J Hilton
Tangerine, White Stars, Blue Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $1,300 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

6-11 ARMD 1100 Good 21/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Glenn Lynch (2) 59  $15,000 $275 $21
Dolphin Tale 54.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-04.74 00.00 In Running:  /8/10
4-8 TEXS 1200 Firm 12/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Melody O'Brien (3) 58.5  $7,200 $350 $4EF
Tin's Pocket 56.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-11.08 00.00 In Running:  //
9-10 MREE 1300 Good 19/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Mikayla Weir (1) 59 (56) $8,000 $225 $11
Riddling Miss 55.5 1, 13.40 LEN, 1-17.53 36.70 In Running:  /10/10
4-6 INVL 1200 Soft 26/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Bradley Appo (2) 59  $6,000 $225 $6
Pork Crackling 57 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-13.58 00.00 In Running:  //
6-11 GL I 1400 Good 9/01/2016 MDN (Race 2)  54 Bradley Appo (1) 55.5  $8,000 $225 $21
Xian's Pride 55 1, 7 LEN, 1-24.44 00.00 In Running:  /3/3

(14) 58.5 Taylor Williams (a1.5)02.   Sir Clisby 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Your Tent or Mine (USA) - Centreline Lady (Clay Hero) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (8-0-3-1 $6,250)

M D Graham, P J Ely, M Gibson & R G Bartlett
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:8-0-3-1 $6,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-2-1 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

3-11 ROMA 1000 Good 21/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Hannah Phillips (7) 57.5 (54.5) $14,000 $1,400 $13 $15
Bob Mark's Boy 56 1, Continuity, 55.5, 2, 1 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 0-59.92 00.00 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Knuckled on jumping away. Over raced during the middle stages and had to be steadied from heels on a number of occasions.
2-8 GOON 1000 Good 5/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Stephanie Lacy (4) 58.5 (56.5) $7,000 $1,400 $3.20
Quattro Fantastico 54.5 1, Trail Buster (NZ) 57.5 3, 4 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-57.15 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped out of the start contacting another runner.
6-10 CHIN 1030 Good 19/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Stephanie Lacy (10) 58.5 (56.5) $7,000  $3.50EF
Brazen Jake 58.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 0-59.77 00.00 In Running:  //
2-7 TARM 1000 Soft 26/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   T Williams (7) 58.5 (57) $8,000 $1,600 $4.20
Za Bubbles 56.5 1, Miss Satine 56.5 3, 1 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 0-59.32 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early and middle stages of the event.
5-9 MKAY 1200 Good 8/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Stephanie Lacy (7) 57.5 (54.5) $12,000  $12 $10
Onemorenobledancer 57.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-11.84 35.95 In Running:  /6/6

(8) 58.5 Ms Hannah English (a2)03.   Tramps 'n' Thieves (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) All Bar One - Newtown Gypsy (Danzero) Dale Murray (Oakey) (4-0-0-1 $700)

D J Murray, L J Murray, J W Murray & Mrs L E Murray
Pink, Green Sash, Tangarine Sleeves, Pink Cap

Career:4-0-0-1 $700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-9 IPSW 1200 Good 5/11/2014 3Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Robbie Fradd (1) 58.5  R $20,000  $10 $11
Star Drop 57 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-10.07 35.08 In Running:  /5/7
3-6 NNGO 800 Good 5/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jason Missen (1) 58.5  $7,000 $700 $5.50
Jill's Shadow 53.5 1, Chevys Desire, 57.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-46.30 00.00 In Running:  //
7-10 CHIN 1030 Good 19/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jason Missen (9) 58.5  $7,000  $3.50EF
Brazen Jake 58.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 0-59.77 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Forced to check to avoid heels after passing the 100m.
7-7 TARM 1200 Soft 26/12/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 Ms Stephanie 

Lacy
(4) 57 (55) $8,000  $4

Bob Mark's Boy 56 1, 13.30 LEN, 1-12.27 00.00 In Running:  //

(12) 57.5 Michael Schrapel (a2)04.   Firm Stand (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Dreamscape - Donya Nene (Royal Academy (USA)) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (2-0-1-0 $1,400)

T J Dougall
White, Purple Sash And Quartered Cap

Career:2-0-1-0 $1,400 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-10 CHIN 1030 Good 19/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Nathan Evans (3) 57.5  $7,000  $5
Brazen Jake 58.5 1, 16.30 LEN, 0-59.77 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Both Trainer T Dougall and Jockey N Evans could offer no explanation for the disappointing performance of the gelding.
2-12 BELL 1300 Firm 2/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   M O'Brien (7) 57.5  $7,000 $1,400 $6
Platinum Gray 58.5 1, Wardeh 54.5 3, 2.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-18.28 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover for the majority of the event.

(11) 57.5 Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire (a0)

05.   Grossalockner 
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(3) (BAY G) Amadeus Wolf (GB) - Elusive Peak (Elusive Quality (USA)) Neil Owen (Oakey) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Mr N & Mrs H Owen, Mr C Owen, Mr A & Mrs E Adams
Red, Orange Diamonds, Lime Green Sleeves and Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-11 BELL 1000 Firm 2/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(11) 57.5  $7,000  $15

Leila's Call 54.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 0-57.54 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(6) 57.5 Les Tilley (a0)06.   Hammerack 
(3) (CHESTNUT C) Ombra Della Sera - Regal Darkness (Heart of Darkness (GB)) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (2-0-0-0 $0)

W J Rackemann & R A Hammermeister
Gold, Black Maltese Cross, Green And Black Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-8 DALB 1200 Good 14/06/2015 2Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Nathan Evans (2) 57.5  R $16,000  $13 $15
Ruby Ray 52.5 1, 15.60 LEN, 1-12.68 35.96 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
8-11 BELL 1000 Firm 2/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Les Tilley (4) 57.5  $7,000  $15
Leila's Call 54.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 0-57.54 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Rider reported on return to scale that the horse raced greenly throughout the event and resented racing through the kickback.

(4) 56.5 Ms Montanna Savva 
(a3)

07.   Fairmore 

(5) (CHESTNUT M) Bullmore - My Mystic Fair (Kenfair (NZ)) Stephen Neylon (Oakey) (6-0-0-0 $350)

S M Neylon & Mrs L M Coleman
White, Emerald Green And White Diamond Quarters, Emerald Green Sleeves White Diamond Armband And Cap

Career:6-0-0-0 $350 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-13 TWBA 1050 Good 21/11/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Bradley Appo (2) 56  $14,000  $41 $41
Azusa 51.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-04.08 36.42 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:D. McIntosh, rider of SHE’S A KICKER, pleaded guilty to a charge of careless riding in that near the 200m he shifted out when insufficiently clear 
of FAIRMORE, resulting in B. Appo having to check FAIRMORE at that stage.  D. McIntosh was suspended from riding in races for a period of 9 days to 
commence at midnight, 21 November and to expire at midnight, 30 November 2015.
11-12 WARW 1100 Firm 11/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC + 1kg  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(9) 55 (52) R $12,000  $51 $51

Daliwoy Bay 57 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-04.65 34.17 In Running:  /10/12
4-10 CHIN 1030 Good 19/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Hannah Phillips (1) 56.5 (54.5) $7,000 $350 $15
Brazen Jake 58.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 0-59.77 00.00 In Running:  //
9-11 BELL 1000 Firm 2/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Michael Schrapel (9) 56.5 (54.5) $7,000  $5
Leila's Call 54.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 0-57.54 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin and raced wide throughout.
7-10 TWBA 1000 Good 9/01/2016 F&M MDN (Race 6)  SC +3.5kg  54 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(8) 55.5 (52.5) R $14,000  $81 $81

Penhale Pride 57.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-00.80 35.50 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.   Shifted in near the 250m and made contact with the running rail, with apprentice jockey H. Phillips becoming unbalanced 
in the saddle.

(15) 56.5 Geoffrey Leung (a3)08.   Farewell Anna (BLKS)
(6) (BAY M) Lucky Owners (NZ) - Bon Matin (St. Jude) John Sutton (Nobby) (21-0-0-0 $975)

J W Sutton & S M Sutton
Orange, Green Diamonds, Brown Sleeves, Orange Cap

Career:21-0-0-0 $975 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Good: 14-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0

11-14 TWBA 1200 Good 7/10/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(1) 54 (51) R $14,000  $151 $151

One More Chance 58 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-13.48 37.72 In Running:  /11/9
8-8 CFTN 1580 Firm 24/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Sabbir Alam (7) 56.5 (53.5) $7,000  $17
Prouder 55 1, 14 LEN, 1-37.05 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was slow to begin.
4-7 ESK 800 Good 19/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Shane Shield (3) 56.5  $7,000 $350 $13
Dr Quincy 56.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 0-45.12 00.00 In Running:  //7
7-11 BELL 1000 Firm 2/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Ian Coombes (10) 56.5  $7,000  $7
Leila's Call 54.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 0-57.54 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
4-5 DWTR 1100 Soft 16/01/2016 MDN (Race 1)  56.5 Craig Franklin (2) 56.5  $6,000 $225 $10
Mellore 56.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-10.20 00.00 In Running:  //

(13) 56.5 Ms Gemma Steele (a0)09.   Jamaica Blu 
(6) (BAY M) Murphy's Blu Boy - Cunning Kick (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Rod Hilton (Texas) (4-0-0-0 $800)

R J White & Mrs D J White
Tangerine, White Stars And Blue Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
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7-10 WARW 1100 Good 16/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  55 Chris Maund (5) 57.5  R $7,000  $5
Ole Pablo 57.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-04.70 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced greenly in the early stages. Shifted in abruptly near the 900m.
4-9 TEXS 900 Firm 12/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Melody O'Brien (5) 56.5  $7,200 $350 $17
Cavalia (NZ) 58.5 1, 9 LEN, 0-50.76 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.
5-7 INVL 1010 Soft 26/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Bradley Appo (1) 57  $6,000 $225 $7
Double Peril 57 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-01.30 00.00 In Running:  //
5-12 GL I 1000 Good 9/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Allan Chau (9) 57  $8,000 $225 $21
Red Koala 55 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-58.77 00.00 In Running:  /9/10

(2) 56.5 Shaun Bayliss 10.   The Spirit of Jazz 
(4) (BROWN M) Za-Im (GB) - Rhiannon's Spirit (Celtic Swing (GB)) Sheree Mcewan (Goondiwindi) (1-0-0-0 $0)

P J Wood & Miss S A Mcewan
Cerise, White Maltese Cross And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-8 TEXS 1200 Firm 12/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Shaun Bayliss (7) 56.5  $7,200  $10
Tin's Pocket 56.5 1, 18.70 LEN, 1-11.08 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Stood flat footed at the start and lost ground. Hung out near the 400m.

(7) 56.5  11.   Wardeh 
(4) (BAY M) Bernardini (USA) - Brecon Rose (NZ) (Honor Grades (USA)) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (11-0-1-1 $2,750)

W J Muras, S S Pagano, N E Pedersen, D N Nothdurft, Ms T J Skelton, M L Sky, Miss A 
M Skelton, A Legge, B J Ridley & R M Ridley
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:11-0-1-1 $2,750 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

5-11 WARW 1350 Heavy 15/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Michael Schrapel (9) 55.5 (52.5) $10,000  $21 $21
Deputy Peck 57.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-23.20 37.10 In Running:  /6/8
6-12 GATT 1400 Good 21/11/2015 MDN (Race 4)  55 Damion 

McIntosh
(10) 55  $7,500  $7

Calcetines 56 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-23.25 35.71 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Shifted in under pressure over the concluding stages.
6-10 GOON 1400 Good 5/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Ms Montanna 

Savva
(6) 56.5 (53.5) $7,000  $6

Under the Weather 58.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-23.91 00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 TEXS 1200 Firm 12/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   J Worley (1) 56.5  $7,200 $1,400 $11
Tin's Pocket 56.5 1, Dupre 56.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-11.08 00.00 In Running:  //
3-12 BELL 1300 Firm 2/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   H Phillips (9) 56.5 (54.5) $7,000 $700 $6
Platinum Gray 58.5 1, Firm Stand, 57.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-18.28 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner near the 300m.

(1) 55.5 Ms Melody O'Brien 12.   Lilly Rush (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Krupt - Frosty Ebony (Giant's Causeway (USA)) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (4-0-1-0 $4,200)

R I Farrell & Mrs A Farrell
Light Blue, Yellow Diamonds

Career:4-0-1-0 $4,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-10 TWBA 1000 Soft 25/07/2015 MDN (Race 7)  SC 1.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (2) 55  R $14,000 $2,800 $6 $8 $8
National Trail 54 1, Jorja's Jet 56 3, 4.50 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-02.65 36.81 In Running:  /3/3
6-10 TWBA 1110 Good 8/08/2015 F&M MDN (Race 5)  SC + 3.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (2) 57.5  R $14,000  $3 $4 $4
Kynance Cove 58 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-10.12 37.25 In Running:  /3/5
4-8 TWBA 1000 Good 5/12/2015 F&M MDN (Race 7)  54 James Orman (2) 57.5  R $14,000 $700 $4.40 $4.80
Sophie's Destiny 58 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-00.84 34.96 In Running:  /2/4
4-10 TWBA 1000 Good 9/01/2016 F&M MDN (Race 6)  SC +3.5kg  54 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(1) 57  R $14,000 $700 $5.50 $6

Penhale Pride 57.5 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-00.80 35.50 In Running:  /4/4

(5) 55.5  13.  (Em) Drum Styx (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Drumbeats - River Music (Distant Music (USA)) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (4-0-0-0 $0)

W J Mcneil, J G Mcneil, D W Mcneil, Mrs J M Mcneil, Ms L N Mcneil, N J Mcneil, D J Mcneil, 
B C Mcneil, S D Mcneil, Miss Z E Mcneil & Lyndhurst Stud (Mgr: M J Kruger)
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-8 TWBI 1000 Good 12/06/2015 2YF MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ron Goltz (5) 57  $14,000  $15 $21 $21
Perfectly Sweet 57 1, 15.80 LEN, 1-01.19 35.75 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
10-10 TWBA 1200 Good 7/11/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 7)   Michael Schrapel (4) 55 (52) $14,000  $12 $18 $18
Kid Cruize 54 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-14.37 37.40 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Forced to steady from the heels of another runner near the 700m.  Raced wide in the early and middle stages.
12-13 TWBA 1200 Soft 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Tiffani Brooker (13) 54 (52) $14,000  $101 $101
She's a Kicker 52 1, 14.20 LEN, 1-13.51 37.30 In Running:  /10/13
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
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10-12 BELL 1300 Firm 2/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Stephanie Lacy (12) 55.5 (53.5) $7,000  $26
Platinum Gray 58.5 1, 14.40 LEN, 1-18.28 00.00 In Running:  //

(9) 56.5  14.  (Em) Marmajah 
(4) (BAY M) Duke of Marmalade (IRE) - Sharjah (E Dubai (USA)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (8-0-0-0 $0)

G W Read, D B Thomas, L K Walker, J C K Maclean, R L Jakins, P M Kelly, P B Elmes, P J 
Dearden, Mrs S Cattanach & A N Foster
Red, White And Black Thirds, Yellow Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:8-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-12 WARW 1200 Good 27/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 3kg  55 Ms Hannah 
English

(3) 55.5 (51.5) R $7,000  $7

Madame Bollinger 55 1, 2 LEN, 1-12.97 00.00 In Running:  /9/10
11-12 ESK 1460 Good 4/07/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC +4.5kg  55 Ms Danielle 

Daniel
(8) 56.5 (54.5) R $7,000  $4.60

Captain Kittinger 57 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-30.30 00.00 In Running:  //
8-13 TWBA 1050 Good 21/11/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(11) 54 (51) $14,000  $51 $51

Azusa 51.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-04.08 36.42 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Bumped heavily at the start and lost ground as a result.
7-12 NNGO 1200 Good 5/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  55 Jedidiah Hodge (11) 55 (53) $7,000  $9
Shuttle Miss 55 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-10.30 00.00 In Running:  //
6-8 GATT 1400 Soft 17/12/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54.5 Ms Hannah 

English
(5) 54.5 (51.5) R $12,000  $8 $9

Call Me Ringo 58 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-29.16 39.36 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.

(3) 56.5  15.  (Em) Flamboyant Miss 
(4) (BAY M) Clang - Mistress Dane (Dantibes) Wayne Baker (Roma) (9-0-0-0 $0)

B L Fitzgerald, S A Fitzgerald & J F Lane
Green, White Shamrock, Green Cap

Career:9-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-7 KCOY 1060 Firm 6/11/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(5) 55 (52) $12,000  $61 $71

Lupo Nero 54 1, 23 LEN, 1-02.07 34.66 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Vetted and found to have lameness in the off foreleg.
6-7 ROMA 1000 Good 8/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Michael Murphy (6) 57.5 (54.5) $7,000  $6
Elegant Ellie 57.5 1, 9 LEN, 0-59.40 00.00 In Running:  //
9-10 ROMA 1000 Good 29/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Jessie Philpot (7) 57.5 (54.5) $8,000  $11
I Got Trix 54.5 1, 18.60 LEN, 0-58.62 00.00 In Running:  //
5-7 TARM 1000 Soft 26/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   John Rudd (3) 56.5  $8,000  $10
Za Bubbles 56.5 1, 11.90 LEN, 0-59.32 00.00 In Running:  //
10-12 ROCK 1050 Good 14/01/2016 MDN (Race 2)  54 Andrew Spinks (6) 54  R $13,000  $71
Dufour 58.5 1, 12.40 LEN, 1-00.96 33.57 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Tightened at the start. App. Q. Krogh reported that his mount failed to stretch out in the early stages.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................



21/01/2016 Page 9 of 22

Match Ups:
9/01/2016 TWBA F&M MDN (Race 6)  SC +3.5kg 1,000M

4 - 10 (1) 57 1.8LEN Lilly Rush
7 - 10 (8) 55.5 9.1LEN Fairmore

2/01/2016 BELL MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,300M
2 - 12 (7) 57.5 2.3LEN Firm Stand
3 - 12 (9) 56.5 3.6LEN Wardeh
10 - 12 (12) 55.5 14.4LEN Drum Styx

2/01/2016 BELL MDN-SW (Race 6) 1,000M
6 - 11 (11) 57.5 2.5LEN Grossalockner
7 - 11 (10) 56.5 6.3LEN Farewell Anna
8 - 11 (4) 57.5 7.6LEN Hammerack
9 - 11 (9) 56.5 8.9LEN Fairmore

26/12/2015 TARM MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,000M
2 - 7 (7) 58.5 1LEN Sir Clisby
5 - 7 (3) 56.5 11.9LEN Flamboyant Miss

19/12/2015 CHIN MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,030M
4 - 10 (1) 56.5 2.1LEN Fairmore
6 - 10 (10) 58.5 2.4LEN Sir Clisby
7 - 10 (9) 58.5 4.2LEN Tramps 'n' Thieves
10 - 10 (3) 57.5 16.3LEN Firm Stand

12/12/2015 TEXS MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,200M
2 - 8 (1) 56.5 0.5LEN Wardeh
4 - 8 (3) 58.5 0.9LEN Our Boy Monty
7 - 8 (7) 56.5 18.7LEN The Spirit of Jazz

21/11/2015 TWBA MDN (Race 4) 1,050M
8 - 13 (11) 54 5.2LEN Marmajah
10 - 13 (2) 56 7.5LEN Fairmore
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3 02:50PM GOONDIWINDI INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIERS Class 2 Handicap  
1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(11) 59.5 Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire (a0) R56

01.   Bizarre Rock (BLKS)

(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) - Belle Bizarre (Dauberval (USA)) Brenton Andrew (Gatton) (27-3-6-3 $33,900)

G J Sabburg, Mrs E J Falconer, B J Mills, S M Falconer, J W Harrison, I K Swan & D R 
O'brien
White, Green Diagonal Stripes, White Cap

Career:27-3-6-3 $33,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-2-4-2 Soft: 4-1-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 3-2-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-2-0-0 Distance: 7-2-3-0

2-8 TWBA 1200 Good 15/08/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(4) 59 (56) R59 $14,000 $2,800 $4 $5 $5

Mymateswifty 59 1, Doing Our Best 54 3, 4 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-13.88 36.73 In Running:  /5/4
2-12 TWBA 1200 Soft 29/08/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(3) 59 (56) R59 $14,000 $2,800 $3.20 $3.40 $3.40F

Listanera 55 1, Macspick 55.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 1-15.69 38.30 In Running:  /5/4
3-13 DALB 1400 Heavy 5/09/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +2 KGkg  54 B Derbyshire (1) 59 (56) R60 $14,000 $1,400 $2.80 $3F
Sweet Cracker 53 1, Robard, 54, 2, 1.5 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-26.93 38.53 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
4-7 IPSW 800 Good 19/12/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 1)  54 Luke Rolls (6) 57  R57 $16,000 $800 $7 $9 $9
Coley 54.5 1, 1.10 LEN, 0-45.57 32.84 In Running:  //7
6-11 GATT 1100 Good 3/01/2016 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(4) 57 (54) R57 $14,000  $6 $8 $8

Ol' Brown Eyes 55.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-05.00 34.41 In Running:  /7/4

(3) 58.5 Ms Hannah English (a2) 
R54

02.   Bay Rust (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Oratorio (IRE) - Orphrey (Orpen (USA)) Stephen Kirkwood (Toowoomba) (21-3-4-3 $26,100)

Mrs C A Kirkwood
Red, Blue Quartered Cap

Career:21-3-4-3 $26,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-3-4-3 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-3-1

4-12 DALB 1400 Good 7/02/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 6)  54 Manabu Kai (7) 59.5 (56.5) R56 $10,000 $500 $5 $6.50
I'm No Pussy 56.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-23.16 36.40 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Forced wider on the track by another runner rounding the home turn.
2-11 ROCK 1200 Good 26/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Quayde Krogh (2) 59 (56) R56 $13,000 $2,600 $6 $7 $7
Mandalong Catatac 56 1, Virtuity (NZ) 58.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-10.78 35.00 In Running:  /10/9
2-8 TWBI 1100 Good 11/04/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +5kg  54 P Hamilton (4) 59  R57 $10,000 $2,000 $4 $4.80 $4.80
Chosen Court 54 1, Sneaky Peterson 58 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-07.55 38.15 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:Bumped heavily at the start and lost ground and as a result lost ground.
7-10 KCOY 1200 Good 24/04/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1kgkg  54 Ms Rhiannon 

Payne
(1) 57 (55) R58 $12,000  $5.50 $8 $8

Burleigh Bullet 53 1, 12.40 LEN, 1-09.56 35.73 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin, inconvenienced shortly after the start.
4-9 GCST 1100 Good 1/08/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC 2.5kg  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(4) 56.5 (54.5) R57 $16,000 $800 $8 $8

Superduty 55 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-05.44 35.70 In Running:  /9/9

(7) 57.5 Ron Goltz R5203.   Handful of Silver 
(6) (BAY G) Dane Supreme - Enyia Carrate (Nine Carat (USA)) Len Wheeler (Toowoomba) (42-2-10-9 $47,850)

B L Wheeler, Mrs T L Wheeler, A D Nielsen & Miss J Panda ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,000
Gold, Purple Sash, Purple Sleeves And Cap

Career:42-2-10-9 $47,850 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 37-2-7-9 Soft: 3-0-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 14-1-5-2

4-8 TWBA 1650 Good 20/06/2015 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Ms Brooke 
Stower

(2) 55  R57 $14,000 $700 $6 $8

Sport of Kings 54.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-42.98 38.61 In Running:  1/1/1
6-9 TWBA 1300 Good 11/07/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Nathan Evans (3) 55  R57 $14,000  $6 $6.50
Ruling Miss 54 1, 14.40 LEN, 1-20.73 38.53 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Checked to avoid the heels of another runner near the 400m.
8-14 WARW 1100 Good 11/12/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Nathan Evans (2) 56  R53 $12,000  $12 $12
Chinabob 53.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-03.95 35.65 In Running:  /8/8
3-7 WARW 1100 Good 26/12/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   M Murphy (3) 57.5 (54.5) R52 $12,000 $1,200 $10 $10
Starwood 59 1, Ol' Brown Eyes, 57.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-04.72 34.54 In Running:  /6/6
10-10 TWBA 1300 Good 15/01/2016 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Michael Murphy (8) 55 (52) R53 $14,000  $7 $6 $6
Interlude 54 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-19.13 36.84 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Placed in restricted room inside another runner when weakening near the 100m. On returning to scale rider reported that his mount travelled 
only fairly throughout the event and had a tendency to hang in in the home straight and in his opinion was somewhat disappointing. A post-race veterinary 
examination revealed no significant findings.

(12) 57 Geoffrey Leung (a3) R5504.   Azusa 
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(5) (BAY M) Sharkbite - Catherinethegreat (Bite the Bullet (USA)) Jackie Crompton (Toowoomba) (17-2-2-2 $23,000)

W R Crompton, Mrs J J Crompton & Mrs M Rundmann
Yellow, Black And Green Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:17-2-2-2 $23,000 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 9-1-0-2 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1

1-13 TWBA 1050 Good 21/11/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Michael 
Schrapel

(8) 54.5 (51.5) $14,000 $9,100 $3.40 $3.50

She's a Kicker 54.5 2, Rough Eddie, 59, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-04.08 36.42 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
6-8 TWBA 1100 Good 5/12/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(5) 56 (53) R56 $14,000  $7 $10 $11

Interlude 54 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-06.55 35.13 In Running:  /2/2
4-11 GATT 1100 Soft 17/12/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 4)  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(8) 57 (55) R55 $12,000 $600 $21 $26

Spectacular Rock 54.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-07.22 37.06 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Wide throughout.
1-10 BELL 1300 Firm 2/01/2016 CLB (Race 2)  55 L Tilley (7) 58  R54 $7,000 $4,550 $3.20F
Lady Wivenhoe 53 2, TIVERTON, 55, 3, 2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-17.47 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages.
9-10 TWBA 1300 Good 15/01/2016 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Ms Emma Ljung (7) 55  R57 $14,000  $11 $12 $12
Interlude 54 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-19.13 36.84 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Buffeted by another runner approaching the 600m and again approaching the 400m.

(4) 57 Ms Gemma Steele (a0) 
R55

05.   Quelle Beaute 

(5) (BAY M) Stratum - Shabet (Amen Brother (USA)) Gary Thwaite (Goondiwindi) (18-1-2-2 $33,935)

G Thwaite & Mrs R M J Thwaite ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Purple, Lime Green Chevron, White And Purple Spots Sleeves And Cap

Career:18-1-2-2 $33,935 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-1-1 Soft: 5-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0

2-11 HOLB 1400 Soft 11/04/2015 BM45 (Race 6)  54 Andrew 
Bloomfield

(10) 61.5  R54 $7,000 $1,230 $12

Deni Flyer 54.5 1, Flying Impulse 57 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-24.87 38.89 In Running:  //
9-12 DEN 1400 Good 25/04/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Andrew 

Bloomfield
(10) 56  R54 $6,000  $13

Dog Tags 57.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-25.30 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Over raced during the early and middle stages.
4-10 GOON 1200 Good 12/09/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  55 Ms Alisha Taylor (3) 59  R59 $7,000 $350 $8
Fields of Oxley 55 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-08.91 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight. Approaching the finish line was steadied to avoid  heels.
3-8 NNGO 1600 Good 19/09/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(2) 59 (57) R59 $7,000 $700 $7.50

I'm No Ruby 58.5 1, Pagoh, 55, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-36.50 00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 STAN 1400 Good 17/10/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Damion McIntosh (4) 55  R59 $8,000 $1,600 $4
Doing Our Best 56.5 1, Blackmore Vale 58 3, 3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-21.84 00.00 In Running:  /2/2

(6) 56  R4906.   Tin's Pocket 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Hidden Dragon - Snipps Safari (Lion Hunter) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (5-1-0-2 $6,250)

D N Nothdurft
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:5-1-0-2 $6,250 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Good: 3-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

8-9 BDST 1200 Good 30/09/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 3)  54 Brad Stewart (6) 58.5  R $20,000  $11 $10 $10
Captain Red 57.5 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-09.88 35.19 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Difficult to load and then became fractious in the barriers, removed, underwent veterinary examination and subsequently cleared to start. 
Trainer S. Strazzieri was advised that the gelding would have to officially trial prior being permitted to start again. Began awkwardly.
6-12 GAYN 1000 Good 10/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ian Coombes (10) 58.5  $7,000  $4.20
Mr Rockard 57 1, 5.80 LEN, 0-57.50 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Race wide throughout the event
3-12 DALB 1000 Good 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Hannah Phillips (5) 58.5 (56.5) $9,000 $900 $8
Cold As Ice 56.5 1, Daliwoy Bay, 58.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 0-58.13 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Near the 100m, had to be steadied from the heels of another runner.
1-8 TEXS 1200 Firm 12/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Hannah Phillips (8) 58.5 (56.5) $7,200 $4,650 $4EF
Wardeh 56.5 2, Dupre, 56.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-11.08 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hung out from the 400m.
3-10 BELL 1300 Firm 2/01/2016 CLB (Race 1)  55 H Phillips (5) 57.5 (55.5) R49 $7,000 $700 $3.60
Teemolton 55 1, Excellent Star, 56.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-17.31 00.00 In Running:  //

(8) 55.5  R4807.   Sir Gallen 
(5) (BROWN G) Ad Valorem (USA) - Vexing (Mind Games (GB)) John Dann (Toowoomba) (9-1-0-1 $7,900)

R H Sheriff & Mrs L G Sheriff
Aqua, Black Diamond, White Sleeves, Aqua Cap With Black Pom Pom

Career:9-1-0-1 $7,900 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-11 YEPP 900 Firm 1/11/2014 CLB (Race 2)  55 Adrian Coome (2) 57.5  R54 $8,000  $2.80F
Midnight Stalker 55 1, 6.80 LEN, 0-50.70 0 In Running:  //
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S. Comments:Near 600 metres, lay in marginally and lay out near the 300 metres. Regarding performance, rider was of the opinion the gelding may need to 
obtain the lead without any pressure and was not able to do so on this occasion. He further stated the gelding had travelled well, however when placed under 
pressure from the 400 metres had not responded and proved disappointing. Jockey Coome was of the opinion horse may have got its tongue back and 
recommended a tongue control bit.
8-14 ROCK 1050 Good 13/11/2014 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +2kg  54 Bobby El-Issa (8) 54  R52 $13,000  $13 $13
Shepiktus 56 1, 8 LEN, 0-59.93 33.90 In Running:  /5/6
8-11 ROCK 1050 Good 4/12/2014 CG&E CL1 (Race 5)  54 Taylor Williams (1) 55.5 (52.5) R52 $13,000  $17 $21
Court Clown 54.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-00.29 33.22 In Running:  /1/1
7-7 IPSW 800 Good 19/12/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 1)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(4) 54  R47 $16,000  $26 $17 $17

Coley 54.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-45.57 32.84 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:As the gelding had not started for some considerable time, the horse underwent a pre-race veterinary examination and was cleared to start. 
Began awkwardly.
3-8 TWBA 1100 Good 31/12/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 E Ljung (2) 54  R47 $14,000 $1,400 $31 $26
French Concession 55.5 1, Clara's Cross, 58, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-06.46 35.97 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Turned its head shortly prior to the start being effected and as a result began awkwardly and shifted out, making contact with another runner.

(2) 55 Bradley Appo R5108.   Willow Mist (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Mardi Gras (Desert King (IRE)) Rod Hilton (Texas) (25-2-4-2 $33,475)

D U White
Cerise, Black Lighting Bolts

Career:25-2-4-2 $33,475 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 16-0-2-1 Soft: 7-2-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0

4-8 MREE 1200 Good 6/09/2015 CL2-SW (Race 3)   Allan Chau (2) 57  R49 $15,000 $675 $26
Navajo Chief 57.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-09.41 34.80 In Running:  /6/6
9-12 DALB 1400 Good 24/09/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Kenji Yoshida (11) 54  R55 $16,000  $21 $21
Stonecast 54.5 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-24.72 37.96 In Running:  /1/2
4-10 TEXS 900 Firm 12/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 1)  55 Bradley Appo (2) 55.5  R52 $7,200 $350 $8
Count Kawana 53 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-50.21 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Overraced for a short distance leaving the 700m when being restrained from the heels of another runner.
7-11 GATT 1100 Good 3/01/2016 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(9) 54 (52.5) R51 $14,000  $31 $31

Ol' Brown Eyes 55.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-05.00 34.41 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.
2-10 DWTR 1100 Heavy 16/01/2016 BM45 (Race 2)  54 Ms Melanie 

Bolwell
(2) 58.5 (54.5) R44 $6,000 $1,000 $7

Anchorfel 59 1, Macho Nacho 59 3, 4.50 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-10.61 00.00 In Running:  //

(13) 55 Shannon Apthorpe R4909.   Darling Be Good 
(5) (BAY M) Carry the Flag (GB) - Pure Angel (Lion Hunter) Bill Keenan (Clifton) (20-3-1-4 $24,125)

P W Keenan, G L Collins, E L Williams, B K Bange, R J Stevens, G M Byrne & Mrs J M 
Cooke

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000

Cerise, White V, Black And White Striped Sleeves, Cerise Cap

Career:20-3-1-4 $24,125 Firm: 3-0-0-2 Good: 15-2-1-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0

6-8 SCST 1200 Soft 8/11/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Shannon 
Apthorpe

(8) 54  R46 $16,000  $31 $41

Bobby Be Good 52 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-12.29 35.90 In Running:  /3/2
2-11 GATT 1100 Good 21/11/2015 CLB (Race 2)  SC + 0.5kg  55 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(6) 55  R44 $7,500 $1,500 $13

Chipewyan 58.5 1, Spectacular Rock 56.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-04.13 35.09 In Running:  /1/3
1-10 GOON 1200 Good 5/12/2015 CLB (Race 3)  55 Les Tilley (6) 55  R46 $7,000 $4,550 $5
Real Blonde 55 2, Boat Race, 56, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-09.10 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Under hard riding shifted out very abruptly nearing the finish unbalancing the rider.
6-7 WARW 1100 Good 26/12/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Shannon Apthorpe (2) 55.5  R50 $12,000  $13 $12
Starwood 59 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-04.72 34.54 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Leaving the 700m was forced to steady to avoid heels.
8-11 GATT 1100 Good 3/01/2016 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Kenji Yoshida (1) 54  R50 $14,000  $21 $21
Ol' Brown Eyes 55.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-05.00 34.41 In Running:  /11/9

(5) 55  R4710.   Chosen Court 
(6) (BAY M) Choisir - Demeter's Court (Catbird) Ben Park (Oakey) (28-3-1-4 $24,025)

Ms A J Park
Purple, White Hoops, Purple Cap

Career:28-3-1-4 $24,025 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Good: 20-2-1-4 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

6-8 TWBA 1000 Good 7/11/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Ms Melody O'Brien (1) 55.5  R53 $14,000  $31 $41
Puff's Girl 54 1, 10.40 LEN, 0-59.70 34.59 In Running:  /6/3
5-7 KCOY 1060 Good 19/11/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Ms Hannah Phillips (1) 55.5 (53) R51 $12,000  $51 $51
Gun Case 57.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-02.39 34.34 In Running:  /3/6
4-7 GOON 1000 Good 5/12/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  55 Pietro Romeo (7) 55  R50 $7,000 $350 $5
Zarben 59.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 0-57.21 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Wide throughout.
6-10 TEXS 900 Firm 12/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 1)  55 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(6) 55  R49 $7,200  $13

Count Kawana 53 1, 6.60 LEN, 0-50.21 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.
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8-11 BELL 1000 Firm 2/01/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 5)  55 Joshua King (11) 56  R48 $7,000  $16
Count Kawana 57 1, 7.30 LEN, 0-56.50 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(10) 55 Ms Melody O'Brien R4511.   Brazen Jake (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Murtajill - Cheeky Grin (Lion Heart (USA)) Stephen Neylon (Oakey) (7-1-0-0 $4,550)

S M Neylon, Mrs L M Coleman, B M Coleman & Ms L M Coleman
Red, Black Shamrock, Checked Sleeves, Red Cap, Black Shamrocks

Career:7-1-0-0 $4,550 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-12 NNGO 800 Firm 2/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Faith Elliott (12) 57 (55) $6,000  $5
Vainacious 54.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 0-47.17 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped at start then inconvenienced shortly after. Wide throughout.
11-11 DALB 1000 Good 30/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Wayne O'Connell (9) 57  $6,000  $15
Exceedingly Fine 54.5 1, 30.60 LEN, 0-59.06 0 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Shortly after the start attempted to buck on two separate occasions. Trainer S. Neylon was advised that BRAZEN JAKE would be required to 
officially trial to the satisfaction of stewards before being permitted to race again.
8-9 TEXS 900 Firm 12/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Shaun Bayliss (6) 58.5  $7,200  $21
Cavalia (NZ) 58.5 1, 14.30 LEN, 0-50.76 00.00 In Running:  //
1-10 CHIN 1030 Good 19/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Melody O'Brien (8) 58.5  $7,000 $4,550 $16
Madam Muk 56.5 2, Miss Alexandra, 54.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-59.77 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
7-10 BELL 1300 Firm 2/01/2016 CLB (Race 2)  55 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(5) 56  R46 $7,000  $11

Azusa 58 1, 5 LEN, 1-17.47 00.00 In Running:  //

(1) 55 Les Tilley (a0) R4512.   Red Warning (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Bridal Suite (Piccolo (GB)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (33-2-6-2 $36,270)

T Reid & Mrs S Reid ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Green, White Diamonds And Cap

Career:33-2-6-2 $36,270 Firm: 3-0-1-0 Good: 25-2-4-1 Soft: 5-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-0

2-10 CHIN 1030 Good 7/11/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  55 H English (3) 56 (54) R46 $7,600 $1,520 $8
Conmigo 55 1, Chilldown 55.5 3, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.56 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Ran very wide on the home turn taking.
4-10 TWBA 1210 Soft 14/11/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +1kg  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(5) 54 (51) R47 $14,000 $700 $8 $8

Caznot 54 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-15.13 37.85 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in under pressure in the home straight. Held up for clear running from the 100m.
5-8 TWBA 1300 Soft 28/11/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 2.5kg  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(3) 54 (51) R47 $14,000  $8 $6.50 $6.50

Kamiri Lad 57.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-19.50 37.02 In Running:  /4/4
6-7 TWBA 1210 Good 19/12/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(6) 54 (52) R46 $14,000  $26 $15 $15

The a Lister 54 1, 3 LEN, 1-13.48 36.25 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Rider advised that it was not her intention to lead, however after being caught wide in the early stages she allowed the gelding to stride 
forward.
7-12 BELL 1200 Firm 2/01/2016 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(4) 55  R45 $7,000  $13

Smooth Talker 60.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-08.98 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Tightened for room and checked near the 900m.

(9) 55 Shaun Bayliss R4513.  (Em) Barntown 
(5) (BAY M) Hidden Dragon - Decked in Diamonds (Knowledge) Sheree Mcewan (Goondiwindi) (23-2-0-2 $13,400)

J H Corish & Mrs J A Corish
Gold, White Diamond, Sleeves And Cap

Career:23-2-0-2 $13,400 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 15-1-0-1 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

7-7 ROMA 1000 Good 17/10/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Ms Natalie Morton (3) 56 (53) R54 $8,000  $6
I Got Trix 54 1, 9.30 LEN, 0-58.27 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was unruly in the mounting yard and then performed poorly not handling the soft sand.
10-10 CHIN 1030 Good 7/11/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Shaun Bayliss (9) 55  R47 $7,600  $9
Conmigo 55 1, 12.50 LEN, 0-58.56 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Reared as the gates opened and lost considerable ground.
3-7 GOON 1000 Good 5/12/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  55 S Bayliss (3) 55  R46 $7,000 $700 $10
Zarben 59.5 1, Squeemi, 56.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-57.21 00.00 In Running:  //
10-10 TEXS 900 Firm 12/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 1)  55 Shaun Bayliss (9) 55  R46 $7,200  $13
Count Kawana 53 1, 12.70 LEN, 0-50.21 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped near the 400m, became unbalanced and blundered.
5-10 INVL 1010 Good 1/01/2016 BM55 (Race 4)  54 Pietro Romeo (2) 54  R40 $15,000 $425 $26
Heart of Thunder 58.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 0-59.21 00.00 In Running:  /4/5

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
15/01/2016 TWBA CL2 (Race 7) 1,300M

9 - 10 (7) 55 8.6LEN Azusa
10 - 10 (8) 55 8.9LEN Handful of Silver

3/01/2016 GATT CL2 (Race 7) 1,100M
6 - 11 (4) 57 4.3LEN Bizarre Rock
7 - 11 (9) 54 5.3LEN Willow Mist
8 - 11 (1) 54 5.5LEN Darling Be Good

2/01/2016 BELL CLB (Race 2) 1,300M
1 - 10 (7) 58  Azusa
7 - 10 (5) 56 5LEN Brazen Jake

26/12/2015 WARW CL3-SW (Race 4) 1,100M
3 - 7 (3) 57.5 0.9LEN Handful of Silver
6 - 7 (2) 55.5 3.5LEN Darling Be Good

19/12/2015 IPSW 0-62 HCP (Race 1) 800M
4 - 7 (6) 57 1.1LEN Bizarre Rock
7 - 7 (4) 54 3.2LEN Sir Gallen

12/12/2015 TEXS BM 55 HCP (Race 1) 900M
4 - 10 (2) 55.5 4.3LEN Willow Mist
6 - 10 (6) 55 6.6LEN Chosen Court
10 - 10 (9) 55 12.7LEN Barntown

5/12/2015 GOON CL2 (Race 2) 1,000M
3 - 7 (3) 55 1.3LEN Barntown
4 - 7 (7) 55 3.3LEN Chosen Court

7/11/2015 CHIN CL1 (Race 1) 1,030M
2 - 10 (3) 56 1LEN Red Warning
10 - 10 (9) 55 12.5LEN Barntown
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4 03:30PM INGLEWOOD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE CUP BenchMark 65 
Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(4) 65.5 Ms Hannah Phillips (a2) 
R75

01.   Tornadoes 

(10) (BAY G) Exceed And Excel - Dama de Noche (Snippets) Brenton Andrew (Gatton) (84-14-13-13 $232,500)

G J Sabburg, S M Falconer, J W Harrison, Mrs E J Falconer, B J Mills, A W Davis, B J 
Andrew, D R Obrien, S J Brennan & K Curtis

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000

White, Green Diagonal Stripes, White Cap

Career:84-14-13-13 $232,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 61-12-8-6 Soft: 13-1-3-5 Heavy: 10-1-2-2 First-up: 11-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track 
and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 42-8-7-7

1-6 TWBA 1000 Good 23/05/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Emma Ljung (6) 57.5 (56) R77 $14,000 $9,100 $10 $13 $13
Iona Fast One 55.5 2, Bahsa, 56.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-00.60 35.32 In Running:  /6/6
7-9 GATT 1100 Good 7/06/2015 BM75 (Race 7)  54 Ms Sarah 

Eilbeck
(8) 61.5 (59.5) R80 $12,000  $10 $11

Charge Missile 56 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-06.93 33.82 In Running:  /4/8
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover in the early stages. Apprentice S. Eilbeck reported that her mount made a respiratory noise on pulling up.
4-9 TWBA 1100 Good 21/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(2) 60 (57) R77.5 $14,000 $700 $12 $13

Scenic Road 57.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-06.09 34.68 In Running:  /4/5
6-9 DALB 1000 Good 28/11/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ms Stephanie 

Lacy
(2) 61 (59) R76.5 $9,000  $4.20

Writtenintherain 57.5 1, 3 LEN, 0-56.44 00.00 In Running:  //
3-8 TWBA 1100 Soft 12/12/2015 BM75 (Race 2)  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(5) 59 (56) R75 $14,000 $1,400 $8 $9.50 $10

Just a Perla 61 1, Pivotal Point, 54, 2, 0.1 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-06.98 36.04 In Running:  /5/6

(2) 63.5 Shaun Bayliss R72.502.   More of the Zaim 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Za-Im (GB) - Sly Rhythm (Marauding (NZ)) Sheree Mcewan (Goondiwindi) (34-11-5-5 $78,480)

D J Mcewan, P J Wood & R J White
Tangerine, Green Diamond, Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Career:34-11-5-5 $78,480 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 28-8-5-4 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 6-4-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 4-2-1-1 Distance: 8-3-1-1

5-6 ST G 1000 Good 14/11/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 1)  56 Debbie 
McMaster

(1) 60  R72 $9,200  $3EF

Writtenintherain 58.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 0-57.04 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
6-8 TEXS 1200 Firm 12/12/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 Shaun Bayliss (2) 56.5  R71 $12,600  $8
A Tissue a Tissue 55 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-09.38 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Disappointed for a run near the 100m.
1-8 CHIN 1400 Good 19/12/2015 HCP (Race 6)  55 Shaun Bayliss (5) 55.5  R70 $15,000 $10,000 $9
Robert's Command 55 2, Four Iron, 6, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-22.42 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
6-14 INVL 1400 Good 1/01/2016 INVL CUP (Race 7)  54 Ms Priscilla 

Schmidt
(13) 54  R66 $30,000 $275 $26

Finishing Card 63 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-22.91 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
2-11 GL I 1400 Good 9/01/2016 GL I CUP (Race 4)  54 Ms Priscilla 

Schmidt
(8) 54.5  R66 $14,500 $2,590 $16

Carry Me Gee Gee 54 1, Henny the First 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-23.22 00.00 In Running:  /1/1

(3) 59.5  R6603.   Mr Thatcher (BLKS)
(7) (CHESTNUT G) Sequalo - Watagan Lass (Mr. Henrysee (USA)) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (42-9-6-3 $79,110)

D J Leak, D M Leak, D J Godsall, J M O'Leary, D E Burge & M R Godsall ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
White Purple Sash Quartered Cap

Career:42-9-6-3 $79,110 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 31-7-4-2 Soft: 6-2-2-1 Heavy: 4-0-0-0 First-up: 7-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 23-4-4-2

4-9 TARA 1000 Good 3/10/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ms Gina Mitchell (7) 64.5 (60.5) R74 $8,000 $400 $3F
Screaming Jet 55 1, 4.10 LEN, 0-56.41 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event. Laid out rounding the home turn.
4-8 STAN 1200 Good 17/10/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 Nathan Evans (7) 55  R73 $12,400 $600 $5
Writtenintherain 55 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-10.09 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
4-5 KUMB 1200 Good 3/11/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 Nathan Evans (3) 55.5  R73 $7,700 $400 $4
Jam Tin 52 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-09.20 00.00 In Running:  //
3-9 DALB 1000 Good 28/11/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ms Hannah 

English
(9) 55 (53) R68 $9,000 $900 $8

Writtenintherain 57.5 1, Foretoken, 56, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-56.44 00.00 In Running:  //
9-9 CHIN 1030 Good 19/12/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ms Melody 

O'Brien
(9) 55.5  R68 $7,000  $5.50

Jam Tin 57 1, 7.20 LEN, 0-58.40 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout the event.

(6) 58.5 Taylor Williams (a1.5) 
R64

04.   Montanus (BLKS)
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(11) (BAY G) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Look Right Back (Success Express (USA)) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (118-24-23-10 $186,060)

B W Johnson
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:118-24-23-10 $186,060 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 87-19-15-8 Soft: 21-4-3-2 Heavy: 4-1-2-0 First-up: 13-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track 
and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 43-6-8-6

5-8 TARM 1000 Good 26/09/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  56 Ms Emily Cass (8) 61 (57) R72.5 $8,000  $7
Confident Star 55 1, 6.60 LEN, 0-57.36 00.00 In Running:  /3/2
5-11 ROMA 1200 Good 21/11/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(3) 60.5 (57.5) R68 $14,000  $17 $21

Top Royal (NZ) 56 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-12.16 00.00 In Running:  /6/5
5-6 ROMA 1200 Good 12/12/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Beau Appo (1) 56  R67 $7,000  $4
Platters 54 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-11.12 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Shifted out at 500m taking another runner outwards.
5-7 TARM 1000 Soft 26/12/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ms Natalie 

Morton
(3) 57 (55) R66 $8,000  $8

Brady 'n' Me 55.5 1, 1.80 LEN, 0-58.91 00.00 In Running:  //
8-12 BELL 1200 Firm 2/01/2016 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Sabbir Alam (7) 59 (56) R65 $7,000  $21
Smooth Talker 60.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-08.98 00.00 In Running:  //

(1) 56.5 Ms Hannah English (a2) 
R64

05.   Squeemi (BLKS)

(5) (BAY M) Not a Single Doubt - Bellucci (Van Nistelrooy (USA)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (20-4-4-4 $40,600)

T J Rohl
Red, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Sleeves And Cap

Career:20-4-4-4 $40,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-4-4-3 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 11-2-3-4

1-10 MT P 1000 Good 14/11/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Ms Montanna 
Savva

(5) 55 (52) R57 $8,000 $5,200 $3.50

Lady Wivenhoe 55 2, Whatever Miss, 51.5, 3, 3.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-57.60 00.00 In Running:  //
2-7 GOON 1000 Good 5/12/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  55 M Murphy (1) 59.5 (56.5) R60 $7,000 $1,400 $2F
Zarben 59.5 1, Barntown 55 3, 0.30 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-57.21 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Shifted out at the 100M. Rider advised Stewards that the horse hung out for most of the race.
3-8 TWBA 1000 Soft 12/12/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC + 2kg  54 Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(6) 57 (54) R61 $14,000 $1,400 $14 $17 $15

Ol' Brown Eyes 56 1, King of the Flame, 56.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-00.45 35.17 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Raced keenly in the early stages. Placed in restricted room for a short distance near the 700m. Forced to steady near the 500m when placed in 
restricted room to the inside of another runner which shifted in when not clear.
5-7 WARW 1100 Good 26/12/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Ms Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(7) 55.5 (52.5) R61 $12,000  $5.50 $6.50 $6.50

Starwood 59 1, 2 LEN, 1-04.72 34.54 In Running:  /2/2
1-9 GATT 860 Good 3/01/2016 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  54 Ms Hannah 

English
(3) 57 (54) R60 $14,000 $9,100 $13 $12

Invitto 58 2, Captain Clayton, 60.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 0-50.28 32.97 In Running:  //2

(7) 56.5 Les Tilley (a0) R6006.   The Robber 
(7) (BAY G) Al Jaasi - Just Robbery (T. V. Heart Throb (USA)) Ken Dowling (Tara) (32-7-2-7 $42,050)

S D & S C Pomerenke, W R & J J Crompton
Brown, Gold Horseshoe, Sleeves And Cap

Career:32-7-2-7 $42,050 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 28-7-1-5 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-0 Track: 6-1-1-3 Track and 
Distance: 6-1-1-3 Distance: 22-4-2-6

1-7 TWBA 1000 Good 3/11/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  54.5 Lee Attard (7) 56 (55.5) R59 $7,500 $4,875 $8
Foretoken 59 2, My Maisie, 57.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-00.34 35.47 In Running:  /2/2
10-10 IPSW 1000 Good 18/11/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Rhiannon 

Payne
(1) 58 (55) R61 $20,000  $8 $10 $13

Wigglesworth 56 1, 11.90 LEN, 0-58.12 34.34 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Dislodged its rider behind the barriers, galloped for a short distance, recaptured, underwent a veterinary examination and passed fit to start.
4-12 NNGO 1000 Good 5/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ms Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(7) 61.5 (59.5) R60 $7,400 $350 $8

I Am McLovin 57.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-57.89 00.00 In Running:  //
5-5 TWBA 1050 Good 19/12/2015 4UP 0 - 65 (Race 1)  55 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(2) 57.5 (55.5) R60 $14,000  $5 $5

Ole Pablo 52 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-03.40 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Rider was fined for failing to ride her mount out to the end of the race.
2-7 TARM 1000 Soft 26/12/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  55 John Rudd (6) 55  R59 $8,000 $1,600 $3.20
Brady 'n' Me 55.5 1, Garder La Foi 56 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-58.91 00.00 In Running:  //

(9) 55.5 Ms Melody O'Brien R5807.   Zarben 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Benicio - Zarbrav (Falbrav (IRE)) Matthew Park (Oakey) (13-3-1-0 $21,900)

M Park
White, Red Maltese Cross, Blue Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:13-3-1-0 $21,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-3-1-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0

5-7 GCST 900 Soft 11/02/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Cyril Small (1) 54  R58 $20,000 $400 $13 $9 $9
Time to Exceed 54.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 0-51.44 33.29 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Bumped and became unbalanced for a short distance shortly after the start.
5-8 KCOY 1060 Good 8/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Cyril Small (6) 57.5  R58 $16,000  $8 $10 $10



21/01/2016 Page 17 of 22

Headwater Country 58 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-02.85 35.50 In Running:  /2/2
9-12 LISM 1100 Good 21/03/2015 BM50 (Race 6)  54 Cyril Small (8) 58  R48 $8,000 $225 $4 $4.20F
Aperture 55.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-03.42 34.90 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:Approaching and rounding the home turn took charge of its rider, hung out and was unable to be fully tested. Trainer Mrs M Brosnan was 
advised that
the gelding would be required to compete in an official barrier trail to the satisfaction of the stewards prior to racing again.
1-7 GOON 1000 Good 5/12/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(4) 59.5  R56 $7,000 $4,550 $3.60

Squeemi 56.5 2, Barntown, 55, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-57.21 00.00 In Running:  //
4-5 TWBA 1050 Good 19/12/2015 4UP 0 - 65 (Race 1)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(4) 57  R59 $14,000 $700 $5 $6

Ole Pablo 52 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-03.40 00.00 In Running:  /4/4

(5) 55  R5908.   Jeptoo (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN M) Charge Forward - Take Heart (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (32-5-5-7 $41,740)

B Hudson, P Weise, A Skelton & A Blinco
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:32-5-5-7 $41,740 Firm: 3-0-2-1 Good: 22-5-2-6 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-3

3-9 GAYN 1000 Good 10/10/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 1)  55 Jag 
Guthmann-Chester

(8) 57.5 (54.5) R66 $8,500 $850 $5.50

Brady 'n' Me 59.5 1, Whatever Miss, 52, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-57.23 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide early, then hung in at the 650m making contact with another runner despite the efforts of the rider and then continued to lay in for 
the remainder of the event. Trainer Mr B Hudson was advised that a warning would be placed against the mare for her racing manners.
3-5 GYMP 850 Good 24/10/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ms Hannah 

Phillips
(2) 60 (58) R66 $7,000 $700 $2.70F

Ten to Life 51 1, Nug's Pocket, 55, 2, 2 LEN, 5.3 LEN, 0-50.92 35.84 In Running:  //
10-12 WARW 800 Heavy 15/11/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(10) 57.5 (54.5) R66 $16,000  $17 $26

Heavenly Glass 55.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 0-46.60 33.21 In Running:  //11
S. Comments:Permitted to race without pacifiers due to the track conditions. Trainer advised that the gelding would be ridden off the speed today. Began 
awkwardly and as a result settled at the rear of the field.
2-10 TEXS 900 Firm 12/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 1)  55 H Phillips (4) 59 (57) R59 $7,200 $1,400 $6
Count Kawana 53 1, Just Elusive (NZ) 61.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-50.21 00.00 In Running:  //
3-11 BELL 1000 Firm 2/01/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 5)  55 H Phillips (6) 61.5 (59.5) R59 $7,000 $700 $9
Count Kawana 57 1, Embraer, 59.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-56.50 00.00 In Running:  //

(10) 55 Damion McIntosh R5309.   Cover Up 
(6) (CHESTNUT M) Snippetson - Storming Queen (Hurricane Sky) Gary Thwaite (Goondiwindi) (43-4-6-3 $47,750)

G Thwaite & Mrs R M J Thwaite ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Purple, Lime Green Chevron, White Sleeves And Cap With Purple Spots

Career:43-4-6-3 $47,750 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 27-2-4-1 Soft: 13-2-2-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 7-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0

6-6 GOON 1000 Good 12/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Ms Alisha Taylor (4) 58  R51 $7,000  $9
Estevez 57 1, 5 LEN, 0-56.25 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Hung out in the home straight and shifted wider on the track.
2-6 NNGO 1200 Good 19/09/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Shaun Bayliss (2) 55  R50 $8,500 $1,600 $10
Conhenri 55 1, Tropical Heatwave 57 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.20 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Checked near 150m and shifted out to obtain clear running. Protested against second, upheld.
7-7 BDST 1300 Good 30/09/2015 F&M CL3-SW (Race 1)   Ms Brooke Stower (3) 59 (56) R51 $20,000  $26 $41
Duchess Molly 56 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-16.84 36.32 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, shifted in and bumped another runner.
1-6 STAN 1200 Good 17/10/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 3)  55 Damion 

McIntosh
(1) 55  R50 $8,000 $5,200 $6

Wylie 58.5 2, Real Tricky, 57.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-10.72 00.00 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Bumped another runner shortly after the start.
7-11 GL I 1200 Good 9/01/2016 BM55 (Race 6)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (11) 55  R47 $8,000 $225 $16
Clever Boy 61 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-11.41 00.00 In Running:  /1/1

(8) 55 Michael Schrapel (a2) 
R47

10.   Ganado Express (BLKS)

(4) (GREY G) Seidnazar - My Sweet Pamela (Kenmare (FR)) Peter R Clarke (Goondiwindi) (27-3-2-4 $29,825)

J Milgate, M J O'shea & P W Milgate ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,200
Yellow, Cerise Crossed Sashes, Light Blue Armbands

Career:27-3-2-4 $29,825 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Good: 21-2-2-4 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 4-2-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1

6-11 WARW 1350 Good 16/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  55 Geoffrey Leung (1) 58 (55) R54 $7,000  $5
Steel to the Heel 58.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-19.60 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Had a tendency to hang out throughout the event.
9-10 GOON 1400 Good 30/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 1)  55 Michael 

Schrapel
(9) 55 (52) R53 $7,000  $7.50

Dayzari 55.5 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-23.10 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Commenced to overrace on obtaining the lead near the 1200m, and continued to race ungenerously until near the 800m.
3-9 CLER 1000 Good 14/11/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  SC +1kg  55 Alex Lawrence (1) 55  R48 $8,000 $800 $11
Just Do Something 59 1, Buddy Rocks, 56, 2, 3.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-57.29 00.00 In Running:  /2/4
7-11 EMER 1200 Good 21/11/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  55 Ms Gemma 

Steele
(9) 55.5  R48 $7,000  $17
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Boys Splurge 55 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-10.99 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
12-13 MKAY 1300 Firm 10/12/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Ms Katariina 

Aho
(13) 54 (52) R48 $13,000  $51 $71

Spurred Up 52.5 1, 14.80 LEN, 1-16.14 35.09 In Running:  /1/3

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
26/12/2015 TARM BM 70 HCP (Race 2) 1,000M

2 - 7 (6) 55 0.5LEN The Robber
5 - 7 (3) 57 1.8LEN Montanus

19/12/2015 TWBA 4UP 0 - 65 (Race 1) 1,050M
4 - 5 (4) 57 4.8LEN Zarben
5 - 5 (2) 57.5 5.9LEN The Robber

5/12/2015 GOON CL2 (Race 2) 1,000M
1 - 7 (4) 59.5  Zarben
2 - 7 (1) 59.5 0.3LEN Squeemi

28/11/2015 DALB HCP (Race 4) 1,000M
3 - 9 (9) 55 2.5LEN Mr Thatcher
6 - 9 (2) 61 3LEN Tornadoes
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5 04:10PM GOONDIWINDI MAIN STREET & HOSPITALITY OUTLETS 
Class B Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(8) 59.5 Ms Hannah English (a2) 
R53

01.   Al Hamza 

(5) (BAY G) Al Maher - Gysenic (Scenic (IRE)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (17-1-2-1 $25,310)

G & Mrs K Franz, P & Mrs E Henry, B Davis, Ms S Caldwell & K & Mrs R Dorries ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,300
Lilac, Red Star And Cap

Career:17-1-2-1 $25,310 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-2-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

12-12 MORN 1500 Good 5/04/2015 C&G 0 - 58 (Race 7)  54 Daniel Moor (6) 60  R58 $15,000  $3.80 $5 $5EF
Leaping Leroy 58 1, 19.80 LEN, 1-32.74 37.28 In Running:  /2/3
6-12 ARAT 1300 Good 14/04/2015 0 - 58 (Race 7)  54 Jason Benbow (2) 59  R56 $15,000 $270 $7 $7
FLAMSTEED 56.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-17.38 37.20 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Checked near the 1000m.
10-10 TWBA 1300 Good 1/08/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC 1.5kg  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(10) 55 (53) R56 $14,000  $8 $7

Pookies Grin 55.5 1, 15.60 LEN, 1-20.45 38.27 In Running:  /7/10
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.  When questioned regarding the disappointing performance, apprentice T. Brooker advised that after 
beginning well she attempted to obtain a forward position, however was unable to  show sufficient speed to do so, which resulted in her being caught wide.  
She added that when placed under pressure to improve into the race the gelding failed to respond to her riding and proved disappointing.
6-10 CUNN 1000 Good 15/08/2015 CLB (Race 1)  56 Ms Hannah 

English
(10) 60 (56) R54 $7,000  $3.40

San Dieguito 53 1, 2.70 LEN, 0-56.88 00.00 In Running:  //
11-11 BELL 1000 Firm 2/01/2016 BM 50 HCP (Race 5)  55 Ms Hannah 

English
(7) 60.5 (58.5) R53 $7,000  $9

Count Kawana 57 1, 12.40 LEN, 0-56.50 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Rider reported that her saddle shifted during the event making the horse difficult to ride with her normal vigour.

(7) 59.5 Joshua King R5302.   Yancha Boy (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Choisir - Ranchy (USA) (Siphon (BRZ)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (10-1-2-0 $16,865)

J M Fry ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Green, White Diamonds And Cap

Career:10-1-2-0 $16,865 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-0 Soft: 4-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

10-14 CSNO 1200 Soft 11/04/2015 BM55 (Race 5)  54 Raymond 
Spokes

(12) 56  R50 $8,000 $225 $9 $9

Beau Lake 56.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-13.50 37.40 In Running:  /2/3
2-6 MREE 950 Soft 23/05/2015 PIC CLB (Race 1)  62 Ms Kath Bell (4) 65.5  R48 $3,200 $640 $2.50
Macho Nacho 62 1, Magic Flight 63.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 0-56.10 35.40 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure over the concluding stages.
2-9 DEAG 1200 Good 13/09/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  54 James Orman (3) 55  R54 $10,000 $2,000 $8
Outback Biff 57 1, Fasta Than Light 56.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-12.45 35.00 In Running:  /3/3
9-9 SCST 1200 Good 27/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (2) 56  R55 $16,000  $11 $16 $16
Flying Sand 57 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-11.49 35.02 In Running:  /7/7
6-9 WOND 1465 Good 17/10/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  55 Ms Montanna 

Savva
(3) 55 (51) R54 $12,000  $6

Fasta Than Light 57 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-33.40 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Shifted in on its own accord and struck the inside running rail near the 600 metres.

(5) 58 Les Tilley (a0) R5003.   Za Bubbles 
(5) (BAY G) Zaha (CAN) - Duck 'n' Pinot (Spinning World (USA)) Dale Murray (Oakey) (4-1-1-0 $7,600)

D J Murray, L J Murray & Mrs L E Murray
Maroon, Gold Maltese Cross, Gold Cap

Career:4-1-1-0 $7,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

7-10 DOOM 1050 Heavy 7/01/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jim Byrne (3) 58.5  R $20,000  $8 $8
Petrani 54 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-04.56 36.32 In Running:  /1/1
7-11 GCST 900 Soft 4/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 Terry Treichel (5) 59  R $16,000  $4.40 $9 $10
Mia Madalena 54.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-53.26 34.36 In Running:  //2
2-8 GATT 860 Good 17/12/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Jason Missen (8) 58.5  R $12,000 $2,400 $13 $16 $16
Jetty Betty 57.5 1, Dashley Dubh 58.5 3, 7.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-50.92 33.34 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
1-7 TARM 1000 Soft 26/12/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Hannah English (1) 58.5 (56.5) $8,000 $5,200 $1.80F
Sir Clisby 57 2, Miss Satine, 56.5, 3, 1 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 0-59.32 00.00 In Running:  //

(9) 57.5 Ms Gemma Steele (a0) 
R49

04.   Maizoff (BLKS)

(7) (BAY OR BROWN G) Our Maizcay - Dark Zoff (Zoffany (USA)) Nathaniel Scott (Inverell) (16-1-2-2 $15,725)

E J Lawson,  N F Scott,  D P George,  L K George,  A M Ritchie &  J T O'brien
Red, White Stripes And Armbands
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Career:16-1-2-2 $15,725 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-2-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1

6-6 MWBK 900 Good 6/10/2014 BM65 (Race 1)  54 Vad Bolozhinskyi (3) 54 (53) R46 $15,000 $275 $41 $41
Quell 56.5 1, 12.50 LEN, 0-50.52 32.47 In Running:  //6
13-14 GL I 1000 Firm 10/01/2015 BM50 (Race 5)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (1) 56.5 (54.5) R45 $8,000  $8 $10 $10
Harada Tat Tat 54 1, 8.50 LEN, 0-58.00 00.00 In Running:  /14/14
9-10 GRAF 1000 Good 25/01/2015 CL2 (Race 2)   Ms Jodi Worley (1) 57 (55) R45 $15,000 $275 $51 $61
Voltaire Lumiere 57.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 0-56.53 33.47 In Running:  /3/3
7-7 WCHA 1000 Good 6/02/2015 BM70 (Race 2)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (6) 54 (52) R45 $15,000 $275 $41 $51
Alpine Dragon 54 1, 11.10 LEN, 0-56.16 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
3-12 MREE 950 Good 19/12/2015 CL2-SW (Race 2)   Vad Bolozhinskyi (3) 57  R45 $8,000 $625 $31
One Tin Soldier 59 1, Cool Rules, 59, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-55.05 34.80 In Running:  /4/4

(3) 57 Shannon Apthorpe R5205.   Queen of the Ark 
(5) (BROWN M) Written Tycoon - Samurtriark (Danetrice) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (15-1-2-1 $21,560)

J W Liston, G Beckhouse, T Bennett, C E Bachmann & S Ciurleo Syndicates:  Gladstone 
Racing (Mgr: G J Butcher) Victory Thoroughbreds (Mgr: S G Ciurleo)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,800

Dark Blue, Light Blue V

Career:15-1-2-1 $21,560 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-1-0 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

5-11 WKBL 1200 Good 13/06/2015 0 - 58 (Race 5)  54 Craig Robertson (7) 57.5  R57 $15,000 $300 $8 $6 $6
Fortrus Dancer 56 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-10.53 35.08 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Hung out approaching and rounding the home turn.
9-9 TWBA 1000 Good 8/08/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  SC + 4kg  54 Matthew Powell (1) 56.5  R55 $14,000  $4.40 $4.80 $4
Barakula 55 1, 14.10 LEN, 1-01.14 35.74 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Jockey could offer no explanation for the horse’s disappointing performance. Trainer expressed disappointment with the performance of the 
mare, which was having its first start in his stable tonight. He added that the horse had had a long campaign prior to entering his stable and as such, based on 
the performance tonight, advised that he would send the horse for a spell. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities.
5-9 TWBA 1050 Good 28/11/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  SC + 2kg  54 Josh Oliver (7) 54 (52) R53 $14,000  $4.40 $3.80 $4.40
Pearly Court 54.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-01.96 36.03 In Running:  /4/5
2-11 GATT 1100 Soft 17/12/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 4)  54 J Oliver (7) 56 (54) R53 $12,000 $2,400 $12 $15 $15
Spectacular Rock 54.5 1, Cold As Ice 54 3, 2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-07.22 37.06 In Running:  /1/1
8-8 TWBA 1100 Good 31/12/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 James Orman (6) 54.5  R53 $14,000  $6 $5.50
French Concession 55.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-06.46 35.97 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Made heavy contact on jumping away. On the assurance of trainer B. Currie that the horse raced in a tongue-tie last start permission was 
granted for the mare to race in a tongue-tie tonight despite it not being a part of its official gear.  Stewards will follow up with  the Trainer’s Service Centre at 
a later date.

(6) 56.5 Shaun Bayliss R5106.   Excellent Star (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Exceedingly Good - Athene's Star (St. Covet) Walter Payne (Clifton) (21-1-4-5 $35,600)

W J Payne ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,800
Dark Blue, Gold Band, Armbands And Cap

Career:21-1-4-5 $35,600 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 14-1-2-4 Soft: 5-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1

5-9 WARW 1100 Good 14/03/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +2.5kg  54 Ms Emma Ljung (9) 55 (53.5) R58 $14,000  $26 $26
Had Me At Hello 54.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-04.53 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
5-12 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ms Emma Ljung (8) 57 (55.5) R57 $14,000  $13 $15
Boomi Dazzler 54.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-11.44 36.49 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
11-11 WARW 1200 Good 18/04/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Norifumi 

Yamada
(9) 55.5  R56 $7,000  $10

Rainy Grey 55 1, 14.20 LEN, 1-09.82 00.00 In Running:  /3/2
7-10 TEXS 900 Firm 12/12/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 1)  55 Ms Leeanne 

McCoy
(1) 55.5  R52 $7,200  $13

Count Kawana 53 1, 7.90 LEN, 0-50.21 00.00 In Running:  //
2-10 BELL 1300 Firm 2/01/2016 CLB (Race 1)  55 Les Tilley (1) 56.5  R51 $7,000 $1,400 $17
Teemolton 55 1, Tin's Pocket 55.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-17.31 00.00 In Running:  //

(10) 56.5 Taylor Williams (a1.5) 
R51

07.   Jedda's Girl (BLKS)

(5) (BAY M) Recapitalize - Meringo Mull (Mr. Henrysee (USA)) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (14-2-2-3 $16,400)

B W Johnson, Ms M D Graham & D W Ward
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:14-2-2-3 $16,400 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 12-2-1-2 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-2

4-9 CUNN 1200 Good 10/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Natalie Morton (9) 57.5 (54.5) $7,000 $350 $4.40
My Blinkin Boy 55.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-09.48 00.00 In Running:  //
5-8 BARC 1100 Good 7/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   David Rewald (4) 57.5  $7,000  $3EF
Yuletide 59.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-06.48 00.00 In Running:  //
1-9 BKLL 1050 Good 14/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Joshua King (9) 57.5  $7,000 $4,550 $7
Dance to Inspire 57.5 2, Bontempelli, 59.5, 3, 2.8 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-02.65 00.00 In Running:  //
1-12 CHIN 1030 Good 19/12/2015 CLB (Race 3)  55 S Lacy (6) 55 (53) R47 $7,000 $4,550 $6
Karma Force 54.5 2, Christies Joy, 57, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-58.80 00.00 In Running:  //
2-10 CLPE 1072 Firm 26/12/2015 CLB (Race 3)  55 Sabbir Alam (8) 56.5 (53.5) R51 $8,000 $1,400 $8
Wolf Hunter 54 1, Muscovy 59 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-03.01 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner on jumping. Bumped by another runner over the final 50m of the event.
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(1) 56.5 Ron Goltz R4708.   Karma Force (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Exceed And Excel - Ikhlas (IRE) (Lahib (USA)) Graham Wilson (Toowoomba) (35-1-10-7 $34,500)

G M Wilson
Black, Pink Diamonds

Career:35-1-10-7 $34,500 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 19-1-5-4 Soft: 10-0-2-2 Heavy: 4-0-2-1 First-up: 6-1-2-1 Track: 3-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-1-0 Distance: 14-1-6-4

3-14 DALB 800 Soft 16/01/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  SC + 3kg  54 Ron Goltz (5) 56  R52 $16,000 $1,600 $11 $11
Bimbiarra 59 1, Kung Fu Kitty, 53, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-46.08 33.38 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Made heavy contact with another runner near the 700m.
5-13 DALB 800 Good 7/02/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Ron Goltz (7) 56.5  R52 $10,000  $8 $9
Jeptoo 53.5 1, 2 LEN, 0-45.64 32.94 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Steadied to avoid heels shortly after the winning post.
4-10 NNGO 800 Firm 14/02/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  55 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(8) 56.5 (54.5) R51 $7,000 $350 $3.80F

Empress Ayleah 53.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 0-45.74 0 In Running:  //
5-12 KCOY 800 Soft 26/02/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Ms Tiffani 

Brooker
(5) 54 (51) R50 $12,000  $8 $8.50

Shandien 56 1, 4.80 LEN, 0-47.20 35.56 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
2-12 CHIN 1030 Good 19/12/2015 CLB (Race 3)  55 Ms Hannah 

English
(5) 56.5 (54.5) R47 $7,000 $1,400 $8

Jedda's Girl 53 1, Christies Joy 57 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-58.80 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 55.5 Bradley Appo R4509.   BRUBAKER 
(4) (BAY G) Ruwi (GB) - Bubs (NZ) (Rossini (USA)) Ronald Morris (Texas) (7-1-0-0 $4,290)

Mrs J E Morris & Mrs J L Scott
Blue, Cream Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:7-1-0-0 $4,290 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-13 MREE 1300 Soft 23/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Wayne O'Connell (8) 59  $15,000 $275 $21
Lucky Soldier 59 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-20.84 38.70 In Running:  /12/12
6-13 DALB 1400 Good 9/08/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC + 3kg  54 Wayne 

O'Connell
(10) 57.5  R $10,000  $16 $21 $21

Nautical Lad 51 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-25.20 37.02 In Running:  /13/10
S. Comments:Bumped another runner at the start.
1-8 INVL 1400 Good 15/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Wayne O'Connell (3) 59  $6,000 $3,400 $3EF
Snippets of Luck 57 2, Red Poker, 59, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-27.50 00.00 In Running:  //
10-13 DALB 1400 Heavy 5/09/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +2 KGkg  54 Todd Banks (9) 55  R52 $14,000  $17 $17
Sweet Cracker 53 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-26.93 38.53 In Running:  /12/12
9-10 BDRA 1700 Good 3/10/2015 BM50 (Race 6)  55 Wayne 

O'Connell
(1) 59.5  R47 $6,000  $11

Pixie Miss (NZ) 55 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-42.80 00.00 In Running:  //

(11) 55.5 Ms Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire (a0) R49

10.   WILD ROMANCE 

(4) (BAY M) Excites - Bovespa (NZ) (More Than Ready (USA)) Jim Hanna (Toowoomba) (7-1-0-0 $7,200)

J A Hanna & Mrs D K Hanna
Maroon, Light Blue Sash And Sleeves, Maroon Cap

Career:7-1-0-0 $7,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

6-10 GCST 900 Soft 23/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Ruby Ride (10) 55 (53.5) $16,000  $51 $51
Media Maid 55 1, 4 LEN, 0-51.75 32.96 In Running:  //10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.  Held up rounding the home turn.
4-9 TWBA 1050 Good 11/07/2015 MDN (Race 8)  SC 1.5kg  54 Ms Ruby Ride (9) 54 (52.5) R $14,000 $700 $31 $11 $11
Pookies Grin 54.5 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-05.21 37.00 In Running:  /3/1
1-8 WARW 800 Heavy 15/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ron Goltz (3) 55.5  $10,000 $6,500 $3.20 $4 $4
Cocoa Pops 53 2, Shez Our Destiny, 55.5, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-48.00 35.92 In Running:  //6
8-9 TWBA 1050 Good 28/11/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  SC + 2kg  54 Ron Goltz (3) 54  R52 $14,000  $31 $51 $51
Pearly Court 54.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-01.96 36.03 In Running:  /9/8
10-11 GATT 1100 Soft 17/12/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ms Brooke 

Stower
(4) 55  R51 $12,000  $26 $31

Spectacular Rock 54.5 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-07.22 37.06 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.

(2) 55  R4711.   Leila's Call 
(5) (BROWN M) Sequalo - Love Call (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (16-1-0-2 $7,905)

B J Hudson, Miss A M Skelton & A Legge
Lime Green, Cerise Chevrons, Cerise Sleeves With Lime Green Chevrons, Lime Green & Cerise Seams Cap

Career:16-1-0-2 $7,905 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Good: 11-0-0-2 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-2

4-12 STAN 1000 Good 17/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Sean Palmer (2) 56.5 (54.5) $8,000 $400 $7
Casse Bleu 55 1, 6.10 LEN, 0-58.96 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Checked approaching the 600m when tightened for room. Raced ungenerously with its head in the air for a short distance following this incident.
5-10 BDST 1050 Soft 31/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Adam Spinks (9) 56.5 (52.5) $7,500  $7
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Multifocal 55 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-03.28 35.59 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:raced wide throughout
3-10 MT P 1000 Good 14/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Stephanie Lacy (4) 56.5 (54.5) $7,000 $700 $3.30
Babes Copyright 52 1, Mollara, 54.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-58.49 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout the event
13-13 TWBA 1200 Soft 28/11/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Hannah Phillips (10) 55.5 (53) $14,000  $71 $101
She's a Kicker 52 1, 14.30 LEN, 1-13.51 37.30 In Running:  /13/11
1-11 BELL 1000 Firm 2/01/2016 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Ms Hannah Phillips (2) 56.5 (54.5) $7,000 $4,550 $7
Halpin 58.5 2, Everingham, 54.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-57.54 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
19/12/2015 CHIN CLB (Race 3) 1,030M

1 - 12 (6) 55  Jedda's Girl
2 - 12 (5) 56.5 2.3LEN Karma Force

17/12/2015 GATT F&M CL1 (Race 4) 1,100M
2 - 11 (7) 56 2LEN Queen of the Ark
10 - 11 (4) 55 11.7LEN WILD ROMANCE

28/11/2015 TWBA CL2 (Race 1)  SC + 2kg 1,050M
5 - 9 (7) 54 4.7LEN Queen of the Ark
8 - 9 (3) 54 9LEN WILD ROMANCE

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
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